CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

October 21, 2008

Agenda Item:	5.7.a.
Subject:	Adoption of Resolution No. 04-0809 – Authorization for Designation of Signature Agents
the Board of Tr	Action: That the Board of Trustees adopt Resolution No. 04-0809 authorizing sustees and designated agents of the District to sign orders drawn on funds in its ed in Education Code Section 85232.
Submitted: Lore	enzo Legaspi/Date Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date
	APPROVEDTABLED

CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NO. 04-0809

AUTHORIZATION FOR DESIGNATION OF SIGNATURE AGENTS

WHEREAS, the Governing Board of Chabot-Las Positas Community College District of Alameda County, California wishes to designate certain persons employed by the District to sign orders drawn on funds of the District in its behalf; and

WHEREAS, Education Code Section 85232 requires that at least a majority of the members of the Governing Board of the District approve all orders drawn on the funds of the District; and

WHEREAS, Education Code Section 85232 also allows the Governing Board of said District to authorize a person or persons to sign said orders on its behalf:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the person or persons holding the below listed titles are herewith so designated:

TITLE

Chancellor

Vice Chancellor, Business Services
Director of Business Services
Assistant Director of Business Services
District Budget Officer

AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that pursuant to Education Code Section 85233, said authorized signatures shall be filed with the County Superintendent of Schools on the signature cards that have been provided by the County Superintendent of Schools.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the following roll call vote this 21st day of October 2008 by the Governing Board of Chabot-Las Positas Community College District of Alameda County, State of California.